503248802 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295420

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution I					
HAING-TACK CHEN			03/23/2015					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	НТС М	HTC MARKETING CORP.						
Street Address:	37 WEST 47TH ST.							
Internal Address: SUITE 201								
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK						
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK						
Postal Code: 10036								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Tatali							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		14563366						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:	((202)857-6395						
Correspondence will b	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sen sent via US Mail					
Phone:		2028576000	Sent via 00 man.					
Email:		dcipdocket@arentfox.com						
Correspondent Name:		ARENT FOX LLP						
			K STREET, NW					
Address Line 1:		1717 K STREET, NW						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		1717 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006						
Address Line 4:	,							
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 035353.00004						
	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 035353.00004 GLORIA PEREIRA						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 035353.00004 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	JMBER:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 035353.00004 GLORIA PEREIRA /gloria pereira/						

PART B - FEE(S) TRANSMITTAL

Complete and send this form, together with applicable fee(s), to: Mail Mail Stop ISSUE FEE

01/07/2015

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

or Fax (571)-273-2885

INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be used for transmitting the ISSUE FEE and PUBLICATION FEE (if required). Blocks 1 through 5 should be completed where appropriate. All further correspondence including the Patent, advance orders and notification of maintenance fees will be mailed to the current correspondence address as indicated unless corrected below or directed otherwise in Block 1, by (a) specifying a new correspondence address; and/or (b) indicating a separate "FEE ADDRESS" for maintenance fees will be mailed to the current correspondence address. maintenance fee notifications.

CURRENT CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS (Note: Use Block 1 for any change of address)

7590

WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5344

4372

ARENT FOX LLP 1717 K Street, NW

Note: A certificate of mailing can only be used for domestic mailings of the Fee(s) Transmittal. This certificate cannot be used for any other accompanying papers. Each additional paper, such as an assignment or formal drawing, must have its own certificate of mailing or transmission.

Certificate of Mailing or Transmission

I hereby certify that this Fee(s) Transmittal is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage for first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Mail Stop ISSUE FEE address above, or being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO (571) 273-2885, on the date indicated below.

	(Depositor's name)
Γ	(Signature)
	(Date)

APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE			FIRST NAMED INVENTOR			CONFIRMATION NO.		
13/852,722 03/28/2013			Hideta OKI		108066.00236 6497			
TITLE OF INVENTION	: POWER CIRCUIT							
APPLN. TYPE	ENTITY STATUS	ISSUE FEE DUE	PUBLICATION FEE DUE	PREV. PAID ISSUE FEI	E TOTAL FEE(S) DUE	DATE DUE		
nonprovisional	UNDISCOUNTED	\$960	SO	\$0	\$960	04/07/2015		
EXAMINER JACKSON, LAKAISHA		ART UNIT	CLASS-SUBCLASS	r.				
		2838	323-282000	1				
1. Change of correspond	ence address or indicatio	n of "Fee Address" (37	2. For printing on the p	atent front page, list	4	x x x		
CFR 1.363). CFR 1.363). Change of correspondence address (or Change of Correspondence Address form PTO/SB/122) attached.			(1) The names of up to 3 registered patent attorneys or agents OR, alternatively,					
Tree Address" indication (or "Fee Address" Indication form PTO/SB/47; Rev 03-02 or more recent) attached. Use of a Customer			(2) The name of a single firm (having as a member a registered attorney or agent) and the names of up to 2 registered patent attorneys or agents. If no name is 3					
Number is required.			2 registered patent attorneys or agents. If no name is					
			THE PATENT (print or typ					
PLEASE NOTE: Un recordation as set fort	less an assignee is ident h in 37 CFR 3.11. Com	ified below, no assignee pletion of this form is NC	data will appear on the part of a substitute for filing an	atent. If an assignee is assignment.	identified below, the d	ocument has been filed for		
(A) NAME OF ASSIGNEE			(B) RESIDENCE: (CITY and STATE OR COUNTRY)					
Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited			Yokohama, Japan					
			_	52		-		
Please check the appropr	iate assignee category or	categories (will not be p	rinted on the patent) :	Individual 🖾 Corpor	ation or other private gro	oup entity 🖵 Government		
4a. The following fee(s)	are submitted:	4	b. Payment of Fee(s): (Plea	se first reapply any pr	reviously paid issue fee	shown above)		
Issue Fee			A check is enclosed.					
 Publication Fee (No small entity discount permitted) Advance Order - # of Copies 			Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.					
			The director is hereby authorized to charge the required fee(s), any deficiency, or credits any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number $01 - 2300$ (enclose an extra copy of this form).					
5. Change in Entity Sta	tue (from status indicate	d above)						
	ng micro entity status. Se		NOTE: Absent a valid ce.	rtification of Micro Enti	ity Status (see forms PTC	D/SB/15A and 15B), issue		
			fee payment in the micro entity amount will not be accepted at the risk of application abandonment.					
Applicant asserting small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			<u>NOTE:</u> If the application was previously under micro entity status, checking this box will be taken to be a notification of loss of entitlement to micro entity status.					
Applicant changing to regular undiscounted fee status.			<u>NOTE:</u> Checking this box will be taken to be a notification of loss of entitlement to small or micro entity status, as applicable.					
NOTE: This form must b	e signed in accordance v	vith 37 CFR 1.31 and 1.3	3. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signa	ture requirements and o	certifications.			
	4/1/		,		0 0045			
Authorized Signature	<u></u>			Date <u>April</u>	2, 2015			
Typed or printed nam	e <u>Wilburn</u> (Chesser	Registration No41,668					

Page 2 of 3

PTOL-85 Part B (10-13) Approved for use through 10/31/2013.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Offip: A.T. ENARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB 0651-0033

RECORDED: 04/02/2015

REEL: 035324 FRAME: 0025